1
BENCHTOP POLARIZATION EXTINCTION RATIO METER
           PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATIONS
Features:
• Measures up to 50 dB polarization extinction ratios
(for specific wavelength range)
• Very wide wavelength range: 450 to 900 nm for visible
wavelength range; 850 to 1650 nm or 1800

2
Ordering Information For Standard Parts:
Bar Code Part Number Description
Benchop ER Meters
56051 ER-1000-1290/1650-ER=50 Fiber Optic Polarization Extinction Ratio Benchtop Meter for wavelengths from 1290 nm to
1650 nm. ER = 50dB. Receptacle is not included. Input power is up to 1 mW.
56052 ER-1000-IR
Fiber Optic Polarization Extinction Ratio Benchtop Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm
to 1650 nm. ER = 30dB for wavelengths from 850 nm to 1290 nm and ER=35dB for
wavelengths longer than 1290 nm. Receptacle is not included. Input power is up to 1 mW.
56055 ER-1000-VIS
Fiber Optic Polarization Extinction Ratio Benchtop Meter for wavelengths from 450 nm to
900 nm. ER > 30dB over the wavelength range. Receptacle is not included. Input power is
up to 1 mW.
56053 ER-1000-1800/2400-ER=30 Fiber Optic Polarization Extinction Ratio Benchtop Meter for wavelengths from 1800 nm to
2400 nm. ER = 30dB. Receptacle is not included. Input power is up to 1 mW.
Receptacles
13440 ER-23-1290/1650-ER=40 Super and Ultra FC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 1290 nm to
1650 nm achieving up to 40 dB extinction ratio
13441 ER-23A-1290/1650-ER=40 Angled FC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 1290 nm to 1650 nm
achieving up to 40 dB extinction ratio
8705 ER-23-IR Super and Ultra FC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm to
1650 nm achieving up to 30 dB extinction ratio
7525 ER-23A-IR Angled FC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm to 1650 nm
achieving up to 30 dB extinction ratio
7528 ER-2SC-IR SC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm to 1650 nm achieving
up to 30 dB extinction ratio
8874 ER-2LC-IR LC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm to 1650 nm achieving
up to 30 dB extinction ratio
7526 ER-28-IR ST removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm to 1650 nm achieving
up to 30 dB extinction ratio
13165 ER-23-VIS Super and Ultra FC/PC removable receptacle for ER meter optimized for 400-1000 nm
14320 ER-23A-VIS FC/APC removable receptacle for ER meter optimized for 400-1000 nm
Attenuators
10626 ER-ND-10-450/1700 10 dB attenuator for ER Meter for wavelengths from 450 nm to 1700 nm
8704 ER-ND-20-IR 20 dB attenuator for ER Meter for wavelengths from 850 nm to 1650 nm
9471 ER-ND-35-1250/1650 35 dB attenuator for ER Meter for wavelengths from 1250 nm to 1650 nm

4 Without attenuator. Higher powers can be measured with an attenuator. When ordering an attenuator with >20dB attenuation, the wavelength should be specified.
Note: Exposing the detector to power higher than +17dBm (50 mW) without attenuator for a short period of time (3 minutes) can damage the detector.
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
A customer in Europe needs an Benchtop Extinction Ratio Meter to measure the polarization properties of pigtailed laser diodes, to con-
firm that the polarization extinction ratio exceeds 30 dB. The lasers are 1550 nm lasers, with output power between 5 and 10 mW. The
fibers are terminated with either Super FC/PC, or with FC/APC connectors. The customer also wants a source and reference patchcord
for comparison. The following equipment will be needed:
Bar Code Part Number Description
56051 ER-1000-1290/1650-ER=50 Fiber Optic Polarization Extinction Ratio Benchtop Meter for wavelengths from 1290 nm to
1650 nm. ER = 50dB. Receptacle is not included. Input power is up to 1 mW
13440 ER-23-1290/1650-ER=40 Super and Ultra FC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 1290 nm to
1650 nm achieving up to 40 dB Extinction Ratio
13441 ER-23A-1290/1650-ER=40 Angled FC removable receptacle for ER Meter for wavelengths from 1290 nm to 1650 nm
achieving up to 40 dB Extinction Ratio
10626 ER-ND-10-450/1700 10 dB attenuator for ER Meter for wavelengths from 450 nm to 1700 nm
11378 PFOSS-02-3-1550-1-ER=40
1550 nm, 1 mW Polarized Fiber Optic Source with a Super/Ultra FC/PC receptacle and
Rotatable polarizer achieving up to 40 dB Extinction Ratio (Refer to data sheet titled Polarized
Fiber Optic Source for further information.)
13390 PMJ-3U3U-1550-8/125-1-1-1-ER=30-G Master patchcord, Ultra FC/PC to Ultra FC/PC, 8/125 um PM 1550 nm fiber, 0.9 mm OD
jacketed, 1 meter long with connectors aligned and locked to the slow axis. ER=30dB minimum
13386 PMJ-3A3A-1550-8/125-1-1-1-ER=30-G Master patchcord, angled FC/PC to angled FC/PC, 8/125 um PM 1550 nm fiber, 0.9 mm OD
jacketed, 1 meter long with connectors aligned and locked to the slow axis. ER=30dB minimum
4
X = Connector Code:  3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
8 = AT&T-ST
E = E2000
SC = SC
SCA = Angled SC
LC = LC
LCA = Angled LC
MU = MU
2.5U = Universal adaptor for
2.5 mm diameter ferrules
1.25U = Universal adaptor for
1.25 mm diameter ferrules
Consult factory for special connector and ferrule
adaptors.
P = Attenuation Level: 10dB, 20dB, 30dB or 35dB
Note: For attenuations over 20dB, specify the
wavelength in nm
a/b = Fiber core and cladding sizes, in microns:
(6/125 for 980 nm PM fiber, 7/125 for 1300 nm PM fiber, 8/125 for
1550 nm PM fiber)
Description Part Number
Extinction Ratio Meter: ER-1000-W
Attenuators: ER-ND-P-W
W = Wavelength Range (in nm) VIS for 450-900 nm
IR for 850-1650 nm
1800/2400 for 1800-2400 nm
Note: If an ER of 50dB is required then specify either
980/1060 or 1290/1650 for the wavelength, and add
“-ER=50” to the part number. ER>50 dB is only
achieved on IR models over 980 to 1060 nm, and
1290 to 1650 nm wavelength ranges.
Reference Patchcords: PMJ-XY-W-a/b-1-1-1-ER=nn-G
Questionnaire For Custom Parts: